
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/036738-2023 

Contract

Ships Protective Systems (SPS) Degaussing Control
Equipment (DCE) In-Service Support (ISS)

Ministry of Defence

F18: Contract award notice for contracts in the field of defence and security

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-036738
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0397c3  
Published 14 December 2023, 10:01am

Section I: Contracting authority/entity

I.1) Name, addresses and contact point(s)

Ministry of Defence

MoD Abbey Wood South

Bristol

BS34 8JH

For the attention of

thorne margaret

Email(s)

margaret.thorne404@mod.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

I.2) Type of the contracting authority

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/036738-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/036738-2023
mailto:margaret.thorne404@mod.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

Ministry or any other national or federal authority, including their regional or local
subdivisions

I.3) Main activity

Defence

I.4) Contract award on behalf of other contracting authorities

The contracting authority is purchasing on behalf of other contracting authorities: 

No



Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object of the contract

II.1) Description

II.1.1) Title attributed to the contract

Ships Protective Systems (SPS) Degaussing Control Equipment (DCE) In-Service
Support (ISS)

II.1.2) Type of contract and location of works, place of delivery or of performance

Supplies

Purchase

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

II.1.4) Short description of the contract or purchase(s)

The Defence Equipment & Support (DE&S) Maritime Combat Systems (MCS) Underwater
and Electronic Warfare (UEW) team is responsible for providing in-service support (ISS)
to Ships Protective Systems (SPS) equipment across the Royal Navy (RN) Fleet and
Submarine Delivery Agency (SDA) direct to Platform teams and front-line units. 

As part of this in-service support the Degaussing Control Equipment (DCE) is an
equipment group which reduces ships’ magnetic signature. 

The contract duration is five (5) years with two (2) option years (1+1).

II.1.5) Common procurement vocabulary (CPV)

31720000 - Electromechanical equipment

II.2) Total final value of contract(s)

II.2.1) Total final value of contract(s)

Value: £8,357,962

Excluding VAT



Page 4 to 6

Section IV: Procedure

Type of procedure

Negotiated with publication of a contract notice

IV.2) Award criteria

IV.2.1) Award criteria

The most economically advantageous tender in terms of

1. weighted vfm. Weighting 100

IV.2.2) Information about electronic auction

An electronic auction has been used: no

IV.3) Administrative information

IV.3.2) Previous publication(s) concerning the same contract

Prior information notice

Notice number: 2023/S 000-001259 of 16 January 2023

Contract notice

Notice number: 2023/S 000-005189 of 21 February 2023

Section V: Award of contract

Contract No

706438450

V.1) Date of contract award decision

9 October 2023

V.2) Information about offers

Number of offers received

/Notice/001259-2023
/Notice/005189-2023


Page 5 to 6

1

Number of offers received by electronic means

1

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the
contract award decision has been taken

Devonport Royal Dockyard Limited

Babcock International Group, Devonport Royal Dockyard

Plymouth

PL1 4SG

Country

United Kingdom

V.4) Information on value of contract

Total final value of the contract

Value: £8,357,962

Excluding VAT

If annual or monthly value

Number of years: 5



Page 6 to 6

Section VI: Complementary information

VI.3) Procedures for appeal

VI.3.1) Body responsible for appeal procedures

Ministry of Defence

Abbey Wood South

Bristol

BS34 8JH

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority/entity
	I.1) Name, addresses and contact point(s)
	I.2) Type of the contracting authority
	I.3) Main activity
	I.4) Contract award on behalf of other contracting authorities

	Section II: Object of the contract
	II.1) Description
	II.1.1) Title attributed to the contract
	II.1.2) Type of contract and location of works, place of delivery or of performance
	II.1.4) Short description of the contract or purchase(s)
	II.1.5) Common procurement vocabulary (CPV)

	II.2) Total final value of contract(s)
	II.2.1) Total final value of contract(s)


	Section IV: Procedure
	IV.2) Award criteria
	IV.2.1) Award criteria
	IV.2.2) Information about electronic auction

	IV.3) Administrative information
	IV.3.2) Previous publication(s) concerning the same contract


	Section V: Award of contract
	V.1) Date of contract award decision
	V.2) Information about offers
	V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
	V.4) Information on value of contract

	Section VI: Complementary information
	VI.3) Procedures for appeal
	VI.3.1) Body responsible for appeal procedures



		2025-12-16T22:35:32+0000
	TCPDF




